HI-8584
Enhanced ARINC 429 Serial Transmitter and Dual Receiver
PIN CONFIGURATION (Top View)
52 - Pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP)
(See page 14 for additional pin configuration)
HI-8584PQI
&
HI-8584PQT

ORDERING INFORMATION
HI-8584
ADDITIONAL HI-8584 PIN CONFIGURATION
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
13
SOLDER
SOLDER52 PIN PLASTIC QUAD FLAT PACK (PQFP)
52 PIN CERQUAD J LEAD
-40°C TO +85°C NOI
-55°C TO +125°C NOT
HI - 8584 xx x - xx
25 Kohm 10 Kohm-10
35 Kohm 0No dash number
T
I
PQ
CJ
46 - N/C
45 -
44 - ENTX
43 - N/C
42 -
41 - 429DO
40 - N/C
39 -
38 -
37 - TX/R
36 -
35 -
34 - BD00
CWSTR
FFT
HET
PL2
PL1
429DO
FF1
HF1
D/R2
FF2
HF2
EN1
EN2
- 8
- 9
- 10
- 11
- 12
SEL - 13
- 14
-15
BD15 - 16
BD14 - 17
BD13 - 18
BD12 - 19
BD11 - 20
HI-8584CJI
&
HI-8584CJT
52 - Pin Cerquad J-lead
(See page 1 for additional pin configuration)
HI-8584 PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
inches (millimeters)
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
14
Package Type: